jurisdictions involved and among the means of available transport.

(c) The lack of an integrated system and the increase in the number of vehicles are causing 
traffic congestion that each day results in 400,000 hours lost in traffic, 200 tons of 
pollutants released into the air we breathe, and three million one hundred thousand dollars 
($3,100,000) added costs to the motoring public.

(d) To keep California moving, all methods and means of transport between major 
destinations must be coordinated to connect our vital economic and population centers.

(e) In order to develop the California economy to its full potential, it is intended that federal,